59
Electric Strikes
Features
Standard Features
• Tamper resistant
(heavy duty construction)
• Constructed entirely of stainless steel
for strength and corrosion resistance

Electrical (DC Continuous Duty)
• 510 mA at 12 VDC/250 mA at 24 VDC
How to Order
Series Fail Secure / Safe Voltage Finish* Option (s)
310-2 – F – 24D – 630 – LCBMA
Complete Pacs (blank)  Fail Secure
(standard)
12D 12 Volt 605  Bright Brass LCBMA*  Latchbolt &
locking cam
monitor with
auxiliary
switch
310-2  1/2" keeper standard; For up
to a 5/8" throw latchbolt
24D 24 Volt 606  Satin Brass
F Fail Safe 612  Satin Bronze
310-2 3/4  3/4" keeper standard; For
up to a 3/4" [19mm] throw
latchbolt without deadbolt
613  Bronze Toned
629  Bright Stainless Steel
630  Satin Stainless Steel
310-2 3/4OB  3/4" keeper standard; For
a pair of doors without
a door coordinator
310-3-1  1" keeper standard; For up to a 3/4"
throw latchbolt and a 1" deadbolt
*LCBMA not available with 310-2 3/4OB
310-2
For a 1/2" [12.7mm] or 5/8"
[15.875mm] throw latchbolt
(without deadbolt) on single
doors and pairs of doors.
1/2" [12.7mm] keeper standard
310-2-3/4
For a 3/4" [19mm] throw
latchbolt (without
deadbolt) on single doors
and pairs of doors.
3/4" [19mm] keeper standard
310-2 3/4OB
For a pair of doors, without
a door coordinator,
which is equipped with
a lock having a 3/4"
[19mm] throw latchbolt
(without deadbolt).
3/4" [19mm] keeper standard
310-3-1
For a lockset with both
a 3/4" [19mm] throw
latchbolt and a 1" [25.4mm]
throw deadbolt.
• Deadbolt must be
retracted manually
• Position of block within
cavity is adjustable for
RH and LH applications
 1" [25.4mm] keeper standard
Dimensions